226 SATURDAY/Sabado

226 SATURDAY/Sabado

See other side

226 SUNDAY/Domingo

226 SUNDAY/Domingo

To CROSSROADS, BELLEVUE - To OVERLAKE, EASTGATE - for timepoint To CROSSROADS, BELLEVUE - To OVERLAKE, EASTGATE -

Eastgate Bellevue Bellevue Eastgate bus stop numbers Eastgate Bellevue Bellevue Eastgate
Park & Ride Transit Ctr Transit Ctr Park & Ride ’ Park & Ride Transit Ctr Transit Ctr Park & Ride
Bay 1 Crossroads Overlake Bay 1 Bay 11 Overlake Crossroads Bay 2 . Bay 1 Crossroads Overlake Bay 1 Bay 11 Overlake Crossroads Bay 2
SE Eastgate Way 156th Ave NE 156th Ave NE  NE 10th St  108th Ave NE NE 6th St NE 10th St NE 24th St  156th Ave NE SE Eastgate Way O n | ine SE Eastgate Way  156th Ave NE 156th Ave NE  NE 10th St  108th Ave NE NE 6th St NE 10th St NE 24th St  156th Ave NE SE Eastgate Way
& & & & & & & & & & : & & & & & & & & & &
140th Ave SE NE 8th St NE 24th St 116th Ave NE  NE 6th St 108th Ave NE 116th Ave NE  156th Ave NE  NE 8th St 140th Ave SE Tri p 140th Ave SE NE 8th St NE 24th St 116th Ave NE  NE 6th St 108th Ave NE 116th Ave NE  156th Ave NE  NE 8th St 140th Ave SE
4:55 5.04 5:13 5:21 5:25 5:35 5:38 2:47 5:56 6:05 Pi annin g 6.00 6.09 6:18 6.26 6.30 6:05 6:08 6:17 6:26 6:34
5:25 5:34 5:43 551 5:55 6:05 6:08 6:17 6:26 6:35 7:00 7:09 7:18 7:26 7:30 7:05 7:08 7:17 7:26 7:34
5:45 5:54 6:03 6:11 6:15 6:35 6:38 6:47 6:56 7:05 Use Metro’s online 8.00 8:09 8:18 8:26 8:30 8:05 8:09 8:19 8:29 8:37
6:15 6:24 6:33 6:41 6:45 7:05 7:08 717 7:26 7:35 Trio Planner to plan 9:00 9:09 9:18 9:26 9:30 9:05 9:09 9:19 9:29 9:38
6:45 6:54 7:03 7:11 7:15 7:35 7:38 7:47 7:56 8:05 _'p p 9:57 10:06 10:16 10:25 10:30 10:05 10:09 10:19 10:29 10:39
7:15 7:24 7:33 7:41 7:45 8:05 8:09 8:19 8:29 8:39 trips on scheduled 10:56 11:06 11:16 11:25 11:30 11:05 11:09 11:19 11:29 11:39
7:44 7:53 8:02 8:11 8:15 8:35 8:39 8:49 8:59 9:09 service in King 11:56 12:06 12:16 12:25 12:30 12:05 12:09 12:19 12:29 12:39
8:14 8:23 8:32 8:41 8:45 9:05 9:09 9:19 9:29 9:39 ; ’ 12:56 1:06 1:16 1:25 1:30 1:05 1:09 1:19 1:29 1:39
8:43 8:52 9:01 9:10 9:15 9:35 9:39 9:49 9:59 10:09 Pierce and 1:56 2:06 2:16 2:25 2:30 2:05 2:09 2:19 2:29 2:39
9:13 9:22 9:31 9:40 9:45 10:05 10:09 10:19 10:30 10:40 Snohomish counties. 2:56 3:06 3:16 3:25 3:30 3:05 3:09 3:19 3:29 3:39
9:41 9:50 9:59 10:08 10:15 10:35 10:39 10:49 11:00 11:10 . . 3:56 4:06 4:16 4:25 4:30 4:05 4:09 4:19 4:29 4:39
10:08 10118 1028 1039 10145 11:05 11:09 1119 11330 11140 It provides details on 4:56 5:06 5:16 5:25 5:30 5:05 5:09 5:19 5:29 5:39
10:38 10:48 10:58 11:09 11:15 11:35 11:39 11:49 12:00 12:10 transit stops, routes 6:00 6:09 6:18 6:26 6:30 6:05 6:08 6:17 6:26 6:35
11:08 11:18 11:28 11:39 11:45 12:05 12:09 12:19 12:30 12:40 and schedules. Tri 7:00 7:09 7:18 7:26 7:30 7:05 7:08 7:17 7:26 7:35
11:38 11:48 11:58 12:09 12:15 12:35 12:39 12:49 1:00 1:10 - " p 8:00 8:09 8:18 8:26 8:30 8:05 8:08 8:17 8:26 8:35
12:08 12:18 12:28 12:39 12:45 1:05 1:09 1:19 1:30 1:40 Planner itineraries 9:00 9:09 9:18 9:26 9:30 9:08 9:11 9:20 9:29 9:38
12:38 12:48 12:58 1:09 1:15 1:35 1:39 1:49 2:00 2:10 do not include 10:00 10:09 10:18 10:26 10:30 10:08 10:11 10:20 10:29 10:38
1:08 1:18 1:28 1:39 1:45 2:05 2:09 2:19 2:30 2:40 service disruptions 11:00 11:09 11:18 11:26 11:30 11:08 11:11 11:20 11:29 11:38

1:38 1:48 1:58 2:09 2:15 2:35 2:39 2:49 3:00 3:10 —Li _ W2226226 1 — E2226226
5'08 2'18 7128 5139 5145 3105 5109 519 3130 3140 and reroutes caused M — Lighter Type  PM —Darker Type AM - Lighter Type  PM — Darker Type
2:38 2:48 2:58 3:09 3:15 3:35 3:39 3:49 4:00 4:10 by weather - - -
3:08 3:18 3:28 3:39 3:45 4:05 4:09 4:19 4:30 4:40 y " , | NOTE: Saturday and Sunday service does not enter the Bellevue College campus. Service remains on 148th Ave SE.
S IS NS NN BN IRl
: : : : : : : : : : events or
4:40 4:50 5:00 5:09 5:15 5:35 5:39 5:49 5:59 6:09 .
N E I E N E NN b s o s en st Lo 10 DY
: : : : . : : : : . . . \ all imes, pay your fare when you boar € DuS.
612 o2l &30 e 6d ros— rog  rir rzg 35 | [Tfio Planner indudes Metro Transit, - pgy yit cash (exact fare; ivers do not carry Adults {19 and older) $2.15
8:01 8'10 819 827 831 8:47 850 859 9:08 9’17 Pierce Transit, Community Transit, change), ticket or with a convenient regional ORCA Youth (6-18 yrs) $1.50
9:01 9:10 9:19 9:27 9:31 250 953 1002 1011 10:20 E.V ?(r?tth'[ran|3|g ST Express butses, card. Show your activated Transit GO Ticket (mobile ORCA LIFT Fare* $1.50
10:01 10:10 1019 1027 103 - : : : 20| Linklig Ea' , dounaer commuter ticket) or valid transfer to the driver. Metro transfers RRFP cardholders (registered seniors,
1AM - Lighter Type PM — Darker Type rail, King County Water Taxi, are valid on Metro, only. See “How to pay” on Metro’s Medicare, disabled) $1.00
[ NOTE: Saturday and Sunday service does not enter the Bellevue Col Service remains on 148th Ave SE. | e oot website for more informafion. Children (thru age 5)  Four may ride free with
. oaturaay an unaay service does not enter ine bellevue Lollege campus. Service remains on Ve . 2223:2 (S)ﬁggetgxonora|l, and Pague su pasaje al abordar el autobus. Pague en DErson paying adult fare

Accessible Formats

People with disabilities who need this information in
accessible formats may call 206-477-6066
(voice) or WA Relay: 711.

Interpreter

206-553-3000
Intérpretes Turjubaan [lepeBog4nk
Mepeknagad <SS AF A &L,

#FEE Thong Dich Vien fEeaudeg

Holiday Information/
Informacion sobre feriados

The Sunday schedule shown in this timetable will be

operated on the following holidays. El horario de los

domingos que aparece en este programa se aplicard
para el siguiente feriados:

Memorial Day May 27
Dia de los Caidos el 27 de mayo
Independence Day July 4
Dia de la independencia 4 de julio
Labor Day September 2
Dia del Trabajo 2 de septiembre

www.kingcounty.gov/tripplanner

Need more information or
assistance?
* Visit Metro online at kingcounty.gov/metro

¢ Call Metro’s Customer Information Office,
206-553-3000, Monday-Friday except for major/
county holidays (May 27, July 4, and Sept. 2).
- 6.a.m.—8 p.m. for trip planning assistance

- 8a.m.=5 p.m. for ORCA assistance and
customer comments

efectivo (cantidad exacta; los conductores no tienen
cambio), con tarjeta regional ORCA o muestre su
boleto. Muestre su Transit GO Ticket activado (boleto
electrénico) o su boleto transferible al conductor. Las
transferencias son vdlidas sélo en Metro. Para mayor
informacidn, vea “Como pagar” en la pdgina web de
Metro.

Metro Customer Service
206-553-3000

This paper uses minimum 30% post-consumer fibers; acid and chlorine free.
% Inks: Environmentally sensitive vegetable-based.

*Income Qualified

Cuanto pagar

Adultos (19 afios y mayor) $2.75

Jovenes (6-18 afios) $1.50

Tarifa ORCA LIFT* $1.50

Titulares de tarjetas RRFP (personas

mayores registradas, Medicare,

discapacitados) $1.00

Nifios (hasta los 5 afios) ~ Pueden vigjar hasta cuatro
con una persona que
pague la tarifa de adulto.

*Ingresos que retinan los requisitos

226

Bellevue, Overlake,

Crossroads, Lake Hills,
Bellevue College,
Eastgate

March 23 thru September 20, 2019
Del 23 de marzo al 20 de septiembre de 2019

A
N

0 verlake./
/.k

Cross-
Hills @030

lege @
o>
Eastgate

Bellevue @

Lake
Bellevue Co

Lg King County

METRO



BELLEVUE COLLEGE

Bus remains on %)
148th Ave SE when SE 24th 2
not scheduled thru Q -
L
Bellevue College. ° Ny S
4 g
Tye River Rd@@SE
©
[
x w
& 9
° £
o £
o o B
PR A | w
-3 =2
£ e
gl (T) SE Eastga‘/ g
- <
W £
= O ==
I
Q
> H

(see inset map)

BELLEVUE TRANSIT CENTER

NE 6th St
Bay Bay Bay Bay Bay
2 3 4 5 6

s Y e (Y s [ s (R |

cBay 1

O O o O O
Bay Bay Bay Bay Bay
11 10 9 8 7

SUCLETEY TIL LTI T i i iy

Bellevue
Transit Center

B Line 532 567
232 241 535 557
234 246 550 560
235 249 555 566
237 271 556
240 342 566

Pedestrian
Walkway
Bay 12 0

106th Ave NE
108th Ave NE

MAP LEGEND / LEYENDA DEL MAPA

s Makes all regular stops. Hace todas las
paradas regulares.

=== SNOW route. Ruta de nieve. Tye

snnnnnt When not scheduled through BC
Campus. Cuando no esté programado a
través de BC Campus.

‘ TIME POINT/ PUNTO DE TIEMPO:

Street intersection from which departure
times are shown on the schedules.

_ &
£l @ S
)
NE 6th Stilm@p) BELLEVUE

mast  Bellevue

7

56th Ave NE

5NE 24th St

<245

. EASTGATE
E

0 ====/ Eastgate Way

OVERLAKE

4 2

190/

TRANSFERENCIA: Route intersection for

Interseccion de la calle desde donde se
«30 muestran los horarios de salida. \
43@ TRANSFER POINT/PUNTO DE Eastgate Park & Ride

transferring to indicated route(s).

212 221 245 555

Interseccion de ruta para la transferencia 216 240 246
<30 para indicar la ruta o rutas. 217 241 271
~ TIME POINT & TRANSFER POINT/ .
=@ TIEMPO Y PUNTO DE I-90 Exit Ramp
TRANSFERENCIA 216 218 219 554 556

PARK & RIDE: Free parking area. Zona
de estacionamiento gratis.

D Landmark E/ punto de referencia.

226

226 WEEKDAY/Entre semana 226 WEEKDAY/Entre semana

To CROSSROADS, BELLEVUE =

To OVERLAKE, EASTGATE =

Eastgate Bellevue Bellevue Eastgate
Park & Ride Bellevue Transit Ctr Transit Ctr Bellevue Park & Ride
Bay 1 College Crossroads Overlake Bay 1 Bay 11 Overlake  Crossroads College Bay 2
SE Eastgate Way Kelsy Creek Rd 156th Ave NE 156th Ave NE  NE 10th St  108th Ave NE NE 6th St NE 10th St NE 24th St 156th Ave NE  Kelsy Creek Rd SE Eastgate Way
& & & & & & & & & & & &
140th Ave SE Tye River Rd NE 8th St NE 24th St  116th Ave NE  NE 6th St 108th Ave NE 116th Ave NE 156th Ave NE NE 8th St Tye River Rd 140th Ave SE
Stop #67014 Stop #72984 Stop #68740 Stop #68390 Stop #69028 Stop #85630 Stop #68001 Stop #67595 Stop #68370 Stop #68440 Stop #72983 Stop #67014
5:12 — 5:22 5:30 5:40 5:45 5:42 5:46 5:55 6:04 6:13 6:19
5:42 — 5:52 6:00 6:10 6:15 6:12 6:16 6:25 6:34 6:45 6:52
6:05 6:10 6:19 6:28 6:38 6:45 6:42 6:46 6:58 7:10 7:21 7:28
6:31 6:36 6:45 6:54 7:06 7:14 7:09 7:13 7:25 7:37 7:48 7:56
6:57 7:03 7:13 7:24 7:37 7:45 7:42 7:46 7:59 8:12 8:24% 8:32%
7:23 7:29 7:39 7:51 8:05 8:14 8:12 8:16 8:30 8:44 8:56% 9:04%
7:54 8:00 8:12 8:25 8:40 8:49 8:45 8:49 9:03 9:16 9:28% 9:361%
8:24 8:30 8:42 8:55 9:10 9:18 9:08 9:12 9:25 9:38 9:50% 9:57%
8:51 8:57 9:09 9:21 9:35 9:43 9:42 9:46 9:58 10:10 10:21% 10:28%
9:20 9:26 9:37 9:48 10:01 10:08 10:11 10:15 10:27 10:39 10:50% 10:57%
9:52 9:58 10:08 10:18 10:30 10:37 10:43 10:47 10:59 11:11 11:22% 11:29%
10:25 10:31 10:40 10:50 11:02 11:09 11:12 11:16 11:28 11:40 11:51% 11:58%
10:56 11:02 11:11 11:21 11:33 11:40 11:46 11:50 12:02 12:14 12:25% 12:32%
11:26 11:32 11:42 11:52 12:04 12:11 12:18 12:22 12:34 12:46 12:57% 1:04%
11:57 12:03 12:13 12:23 12:35 12:42 12:50 12:55 1:08 1:21 1:32% 1:39%
12:30 12:36 12:46 12:56 1:08 1:15 1:22 1:27 1:40 1:53 2:04 2:11
12:59 1:05 1:16 1:26 1:39 1:46 1:54 1:59 2:12 2:25 2:36 2:43
1:28 1:34 1:45 1:55 2:09 2:17 2:15 2:20 2:33 2:46 2:571% 3:041
1:56 2:02 2:14 2:26 2:40 2:48 2:45 2:50 3:05 3:19 3:32% 3:40%
2:28 2:34 2:46 2:58 3:12 3:20 3:15 3:21 3:36 3:50 4:03% 4:11%
3:00 3:06 3:18 3:30 3:44 3:53 3:47 3:53 4:08 4:22 4:36F 4:45%
3:24 3:30 3:43 3:55 4:09 4:18 4:15 4:21 4:36 4:51 5:05 5:14
3:51 3:57 4:10 4:22 4:37 4:46 4:46 4:52 5:08 5:23 5:37 5:46
4:16 4:24 4:38 4:51 5:06 5:15 5:13 5:19 5:35 5:50 6:041 6:131
4:49 4:57 5:11 5:23 5:38 5:47 5:45 5:51 6:07 6:22 6:361 6:44%
5:17 5:25 5:39 5:51 6:06 6:15 6:20 6:26 6:42 6:55 7:07 7:13
5:49 5:57 6:11 6:23 6:37 6:45 6:50 6:54 7:07 7:19 7:29 7:35
6:34 6:40 6:51 7:03 7:13 7:20 7:17 7:21 7:31 7:43 7:53 7:59
7:03 7:09 7:18 7:28 7:38 7:45 7:45 7:49 7:59 8:09 8:19 8:25
7:52 1:57 8:05 8:14 8:24 8:30 8:45 8:49 8:59 9:09 9:19 9:25
8:52 8:57 9:05 9:14 9:24 9:30 9:45 9:49 9:59 10:09 10:19 10:25
9:52 9:57 10:05 10:14 10:24 10:30 10:50 10:54 11:04 11:14 — 11:24
10:50 10:55 11:03 11:12 11:22 11:28 11:50 11:54 12:04 12:14 — 12:24

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

RIDER

ALERT

This symbol indicates a
change in service. Watch for
it in buses, at bus stops, and
at timetable displays.

woa2e226  AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type
Metro Customer Service

206-553-3000

Timetable Symbol/
Simbolo del programa
i - Estimated time. Tiempo estimado.

Accessible Formats

People with disabilities who need this information in

accessible formats may call 206-477-6066
(voice) or WA Relay: 711.

E0226226

Snow/
Emergency
Service
Servicio de
emergencia/
nieve

During most snow conditions,
this route will operate via the
snow routing shown in this
timetable. In the rare event that
Metro declares an emergency,
it will not operate. Visit
kingcounty.gov/metro/snow and
sign up for Transit Alerts to stay
informed during adverse
conditions.

Durante la mayoria de las
nevadas, esta ruta operara por la
ruta designada que se muestra
en este programa. En el caso
poco frecuente que Metro declare
una emergencia, no operara.
Visite kingcounty.gov/metro/snow
y registrese para obtener Alertas
de Transito y mantenerse
informado durante las
condiciones adversas.

Text for Bus

Times

If you want bus arrival times at
your stop, both scheduled times
and real times, try Metro’s new
texting tool for getting up to the
next three trips of any route that
serves your bus stop. Simply
text your bus stop number to
62550 and follow the prompts.

Bus stop numbers can be found at all Metro bus
stops, via Metro’s Trip Planner, the Puget Sound
Trip Planner app, on Metro timetables (at
timepoints, only; space available), and on Metro’s
website, kingcounty.gov/metro.



